# CH \$40.00 875324

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intellichoice Software Solutions LLC		06/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Late Model Auto Salvage LLC	
Street Address:	1409 CARSON STREET	
City:	Haltom City	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76117	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87532470	INTELLIBUY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8178783571

Email: leslie.darby@khh.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie M. Darby

Address Line 1: 201 Main Street, Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie M. Darby
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie M. Darby/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment - Intellichoice Software Solutions LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Intellichoice Software Solutions LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0400

900454704

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated effective as of June 15, 2018 ("Effective Date"), is from Intellichoice Software Solutions LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Grantor"), to Late Model Auto Salvage LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Grantee").

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor ASSIGNS, CONVEYS, TRANSFERS, and DELIVERS to Grantee, its successors and assigns, all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the INTELLIBUY trademark (the "Mark"), located at U.S. Serial No. 87532470, which Mark is more particularly described in Exhibit A hereto. This assignment and conveyance of all rights related to the Mark expressly includes U.S. Serial No. 87532470 and the assignment of any and all related goodwill of the business in which the Mark is used or which is connected with the use of, or symbolized by, the Mark.

Grantor hereby agrees, at the request and expense of Grantee, to execute and deliver any papers and to perform such other proper lawful acts as Grantee or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Grantee or to its successors or assigns the rights hereby transferred.

**EXECUTED** as of the date first written above.

**GRANTOR:** 

Intellichoice Software Solutions LLC,

a Texas limited liability company

By: Paul Delaney, Manager

STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF TARRANT

8

The foregoing instrument was executed before me, the undersigned Notary Public, this by day of June 2018, by Paul Delaney, Manager of Intellichoice Software Solutions LLC, a Texas limited liability company, on behalf of the limited liability company.

Lindsay Elyse Freeman My Commission Expires 08/08/2020 ID No. 130768659

Votary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0401

# **EXHIBIT A**

U.S. Serial No. 87532470

INTELLIBUY (word mark)

IC 042: Web-based, non-downloadable software that enables users to search for and locate salvage vehicles and vehicle parts and that facilitates the purchase and sale of salvage vehicles and vehicle parts.

2

Assignment of INTELLIBUYTrademark.DOCX

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0402

**RECORDED: 06/15/2018**